8

1
5
1

C
o

lo
r sch

em
e

9

20%

25%

55%

EETC 2015 -1

Financial Lease

 Sale& Leaseback/ Operating
Lease

2016 Fleet Financing Distribution

 EETC 2015-1: ~USD 500 Million  (A321, A350, B787)

  ECA/Commercial Loan: ~USD 400 Million (A350/A320N)

 Sale & Leaseback and Operating leases: ~USD 1,100 Million (A321, B787)

2.0 billion fleet commitments already financed for 2016

0
0
2

0
5
7

1
2
1

2
1
2

0
5
2

0
5
2

0
5
6

1
3
1

1
7
5

0
5
1

1
4
6

0
7
3

2
1
2

1
5
3

0
6
5

2
5
1

2
0
7

0
4
3

1
4
6

1
4
8

1
5
1

C
o

lo
r sch

em
e

10

Adjusted Net Debt(1)/EBITDAR LTM Cash and Equivalents as % of LTM revenues

5,4
5,8

Dec 14 Dec 15

12,3%
13,4%

Dec 14 Dec 15

LATAM’s key credit metrics

(1) Adjusted for the capitalization of operating leases (7x yearly expense)

US$1.4bn

0
0
2

0
5
7

1
2
1

2
1
2

0
5
2

0
5
2

0
5
6

1
3
1

1
7
5

0
5
1

1
4
6

0
7
3

2
1
2

1
5
3

0
6
5

2
5
1

2
0
7

0
4
3

1
4
6

1
4
8

1
5
1

C
o

lo
r sch

em
e

11

Managing Oil Price Exposure and FX Risk Exposure

LATAM has hedged approximately 30% for the first half 2016

27% 30%

63%

27%

27%
11%

1Q16 2Q16 3Q16 4Q16

Portfolio 2015

Portfolio 2016

LATAM has hedged 83% of its net BRL exposure for the next nine months (in USD)

170 176

90

1Q16 2Q16 3Q16 4Q16

0
0
2

0
5
7

1
2
1

2
1
2

0
5
2

0
5
2

0
5
6

1
3
1

1
7
5

0
5
1

1
4
6

0
7
3

2
1
2

1
5
3

0
6
5

2
5
1

2
0
7

0
4
3

1
4
6

1
4
8

1
5
1

C
o

lo
r sch

em
e

12

Guidance 2015 and 2016

Guidance Actual  Prev. Guidance  New Guidance

ASK (Passenger) International 4% - 6% 5.7% 4% - 6% 3% - 5%

Brazil Domestic (2%) - (4%) (2.5%) (6%) - (9%) (8%) - (10%)

SSC Domestic 4% - 6% 4.8% 6% - 8% 6% - 8%

Total Network 2% - 4% 2.8% 0% - 3% (1%) - 2%

ATK (Cargo) 0% - (2%) (1.9%) 0% - (2%) 0% - (2%)

Operating Margin 3.5% - 5.0% 5.1% 4.5% - 6.5% 4.5% - 6.5%

2015 2016

0
0
2

0
5
7

1
2
1

2
1
2

0
5
2

0
5
2

0
5
6

1
3
1

1
7
5

0
5
1

1
4
6

0
7
3

2
1
2

1
5
3

0
6
5

2
5
1

2
0
7

0
4
3

1
4
6

1
4
8

1
5
1

C
o

lo
r sch

em
e

13

Thank you

Investor Relations – InvestorRelations@lan.com – www.latamairlinesgroup.net

mailto:InvestorRelations@lan.com